Ai
r-O
il
Sy
ste
ms,
In
c.

adjust, Stroke adjustment screw will be mounted
on opposite side of shock. (Fig. 1)
How to Order
Order example:      USI020021ZC21C
Part Description: USI with 9/16” bore, 2” stroke, buna seals, PNP quick
disconnect sensors 2 position on right side with stroke adjust for retract
stroke on left side and shock absorber on right side for extend stroke. Base
plate mounting holes on right side and fittings for 1/4” tube.
Figure 1
Left Side
Right Side
Ai
r-O
il
Sy
ste
ms,
In
c.
 w
ww.a
iro
il.
co
m
Ultra Series
4 For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
M3
M4
F1
F2
M2
Technical Specifications
Bore 5/16" 9/16" 3/4" 1-1/16"
Extend (lbs.) .077 .299 .442 .887
Retract (lbs.) .065 .221 .393 .810
Multiply Force Factor x PSI = Pound force
Position “A” Kg (lbs.) Bore
Stroke 8mm (5/16) 12mm (9/16) 20mm (3/4) 25mm (1-1/16)
25 - 50mm (1/2” - 2”) 0.4 (0.9) 0.6 (1.3) 1.8 (3.9) 2.3 (5.0)
80 - 100mm (3” - 4”) 0.6 (1.3) 1.0 (2.4) 1.5 (3.3) 1.8 (4.0)
125 - 160mm (5” - 6”) N/A 0.9 (2.0) 1.0 (2.1) 1.3 (2.8)
Bore 8mm 12mm 20mm 25mm
Extend (N) 3.83 9.00 28.66 44.00
Retract (N) 2.50 6.16 23.66 36.33
Multiply Force Factor x Bar = Newton force
Unit Output force (USI) Unit Output force (USM)
Position “B” Kg (lbs.) Bore
Stroke 8mm (5/16) 12mm (9/16) 20mm (3/4) 25mm (1-1/16)
25 - 50mm (1/2” - 2”) 0.5 (1.1) 0.7 (1.6) 2.1 (4.8) 2.7 (6.0)
80 - 100mm (3” - 4”) 0.7 (1.5) 1.0 (2.3) 1.6 (3.5) 2.0 (4.6)
125 - 160mm (5” - 6”) N/A 1.2 (1.6) 1.0 (2.3) 1.5 (3.4)
F1/F2 Kg (lbs.) Load over bearing Bore
Stroke 8mm (5/16) 12mm (9/16) 20mm (3/4) 25mm (1-1/16)
25 - 50mm (1/2” - 2”) 1.6 (3.6) 1.9 (4.3) 5.8 (12.8) 7.0 (15.5)
80 - 100mm (3” - 4”) 1.9 (4.3) 2.9 (6.4) 7.5 (16.6) 9.1 (20.1)
125 - 160mm (5” - 6”) N/A 2.9 (6.4) 7.5 (16.6) 9.1 (20.1)
Bore 8mm (5/16) 8mm (5/16) 12mm (9/16) 12mm (9/16)
Stroke
25mm - 50mm
(1/2” - 2”)
80mm - 100mm
(3” - 4”)
25mm -50mm
(1/2” - 2”)
80mm - 160mm
(3” - 6”)
M2 Nm (in. lbs.) 0.1 (0.9) 0.1 (1.3) 0.1 (1.3) 0.3 (2.4)
M3 Nm (in. lbs.) 0.1 (1.3) 0.1 (1.3) 0.3 (2.4) 0.3 (2.4)
M4 Nm (in. lbs.) 0.1 (1.3) 0.1 (1.3) 0.3 (2.4) 0.3 (2.4)
Bore 20mm (3/4”) 20mm (3/4”) 25mm (1-1/16”) 25mm (1-1/16”)
Stroke